3. Type and Details of the Transaction:

Disposal of ordinary shares of Neon Works Company Limited, totaling 7,500 shares, representing 15% of the

total ordinary shares, classified as non-current financial assets in the Company’s financial statements.

4. Details of the Assets:

Nature of assets   :  Ordinary shares issued by Neon Works Company Limited

Nature of business   :  A full-service solution agency

Paid-up capital   :  5,000,000 Baht

(50,000 ordinary shares at par value 100 Baht each)

Number of Shares held by the Company:  7,500 shares

Shareholding Percentage  :  15%

The Board of Directors  : 1. Mr. Akedanai Yuktanan

   2. Mr. Vasin Wudthimananon

   3. Mr. Natorn Maneekorn

   4. Mr. Natakrit Wannapinyo

  บริษัท ทวีี ธันเดอร ์จาํกัด (มหาชน)

ทะเบียนนิติบุคคลเลขที่ 0107557000446

1213/309-310 ซอยลาดพร้าว 94(ปัญจมิตร) ถนนศรีวรา แขวงพลับพลา เขตวังทองหลาง กรุงเทพฯ 10310

 TEL : +66(0) 2-5590022 FAX : +66(0) 2-5593609

Enclosure

Lists of shareholders before and after the transaction:

No. Shareholders

Before the transaction After the transaction

No. of

shares

Proportion

(%)

No. of

shares

Proportion

(%)

1. Mr. Akedanai Yuktanan  16,250  32.50  16,250  32.50

2. Mr. Vasin Wudthimananon  16,250  32.50  16,250  32.50

3. Mr. Natorn Maneekorn  10,000  20.00  10,000  20.00

4. TV Thunder Public Company Limited  7,500  15.00 - -

5. Mr. Phadol Meekun-iam - -  7,500  15.00

 Total  50,000  100.00  50,000  100.00

Summary of financial position and operating results of Neon Works Company Limited’s financial statements for

3 years:

  บริษัท ทวีี ธันเดอร ์จาํกัด (มหาชน)

ทะเบียนนิติบุคคลเลขที่ 0107557000446

1213/309-310 ซอยลาดพร้าว 94(ปัญจมิตร) ถนนศรีวรา แขวงพลับพลา เขตวังทองหลาง กรุงเทพฯ 10310

 TEL : +66(0) 2-5590022 FAX : +66(0) 2-5593609

Enclosure

(Unit: Thousand Baht)

Items 2021 2022 2023

Financial Positions As of Dec 31, As of Dec 31, As of Dec 31,

Total Assets 15,123.69 23,716.17 128,571.92

Total Liabilities 9,775.14 11,623.69 89,336.95